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MES: 7.2   Transits: 2
SNR: 7.4   Depth: 1264.4 [181.0] ppm

-10 -5 0 5 10
Phase [Hours]

-4

-2

0

2

4

R
el

at
iv

e 
F

lu
x

10-3 Depth-sig: 17.7% [1.35 sigma]
Odd Even

-5051015202530
RA Offset (arcsec)

-10

-5

0

5

D
ec

 O
ffs

et
 (

ar
cs

ec
)

Difference Image
Out of Transit Centroid Offsets

 S7

  (1) 22529346, 10.038

  (6) 22529342, 14.964

  (2) 22529344, 15.446

DV Fit Results:

Period = 19.09035 [0.00374] d
Epoch = 1492.6486 [0.0026] BTJD
Rp/R* = 0.0337 [0.0164]
a/R* = 64.13 [203.01]
b = 0.40 [6.66]

Seff = 139.02 [0.04]
Teq = 876 [0] K
Rp = 5.37 [2.61] Re
a = 0.1546 [0.0000] AU
Rho = 9.723 [92.341]

Ag = 208.22 [224.69]  [0.92 sigma]
Tp = 5144 [1388] K  [3.08 sigma]

DV Diagnostic Results:

ShortPeriod-sig: 100.0% [117.67 sigma]
LongPeriod-sig: N/A
ModelChiSquare2-sig: 16.7%
ModelChiSquareGof-sig: 100.0%
Bootstrap-pfa: 4.82e-12
GhostDiagnostic-chr: 1.145

OotOffset-rm: 12.771 arcsec [4.62 sigma]
TicOffset-rm: 12.458 arcsec [4.51 sigma]
OotOffset-tot: 1
TicOffset-tot: 1
DiffImageQuality-fgm: 0.00 [0/1]
DiffImageOverlap-fno: 1.00 [1/1]

TIC: 22529346     Candidate: 2 of 2     Period: 19.090 d

Software Revision: spoc-3.3.57-20190215    --    Date Generated: 23-Feb-2019 03:00:19 Z
This Data Validation Report Summary was produced in the TESS Science Processing Operations Center Pipeline at NASA Ames Research Center
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